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SEPTEMBER 21, 2025 .
“Justice Will Be Served.” E E |
Revelation 15:1-16:21

DAVID HINKLE

VELATI!

Next week’s passage: Revelation 17:1-18

Grab a discussion guide on your
way out to dig deeper into

today’s scriptures. N ° ' @




TOMBALL

BIBLE CHURCH

GLORIFYING CHRIST
BY MAKING MATURE DISCIPLES
TO REACH THE NATIONS

ELDERS

David Hinkle
Don Metz
Chip Pasche
Brett Paulk
Brian Schmitz

Email:
elders@tomballbible.church

To contact the church office,
call 281-351-1876.
To submit a prayer request,

email info@tomballbible.church.

Our wifi password is
“TBC-Public”.
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David Hinkle // david@tomballbible.church

WORSHIP & COMMUNICATIONS
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Evan Godbold // evan@tomballbible.church

STUDENT PASTOR
Trey Postelle // trey@tomballbible.church

KIDS MINISTRY DIRECTOR
Kristi Rose // kristi@tomballbible.church

OPERATIONS DIRECTOR
Nancy Stripling // nancy@tomballbible.church

FINANCIAL DIRECTOR
Denise Bares // denise@tomballbible.church

KIDS MINISTRY COORDINATOR
Rachel Wells // rachel@tomballbible.church

COMMUNICATIONS COORDINATOR
Caley Hinkle // caley@tomballbible.church

STUDENT MINISTRY ASSISTANT
Hannah Arrant // hannah@tomballbible.church
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LIKE. FOLLOW. SUBSCRIBE.

VISIT US ONLINE AT TOMBALLBIBLE.CHURCH

UPCOMING EVENTS & OPPORTUNITIES

55 ALIVE
Friday, September 26

If you are 55 and older, join us for our monthly potluck and time of fellowship on
September 26, at 6:00pm. Bring a dish to share, and contact Margie
(joyfulme44@gmail.com) if you have any questions.

KRISTI’S LAST SUNDAY RECEPTION
Sunday, September 28

Join us on Sunday, September 28, for a special reception immediately following the
worship service. During this time, we will honor and thank Kristi Rose for her faithful
service as our Kids Ministry Director. Light refreshments will be provided, and we invite
everyone to join us as we celebrate Kristi.

MEN’S BREAKFAST
Saturday, October 4

Our next Men’s Breakfast is coming up on Saturday, October 4, at 7:30am in the Student
Center. This is a great time to enjoy breakfast, connect with other men, and be
encouraged in your walk with Christ. Register online or scan the QR code on the back to
let us know you're coming.

MISSIONS DINNER
Saturday, October 11

Mark your calendars and plan on joining us for our Missions Dinner on Saturday,
October 11, at 5:30pm in the Student Center. This evening will highlight some of our
local partnerships and international missionaries. We will celebrate the ways God is at
work here and around the world. Register online to let us know you're coming and if you
will need childcare (available through Kindergarten).

ALSO COMING IN OCTOBER

* 10/12 &19: TEAM Sundays
* 10/16: 3rd Thursday Prayer
* 10/18: Oak Bend Connect

* 10/19: Welcome Lunch

* 10/24: 55 Alive

* 10/26: Fall Festival

RIGHTNOW MEDIA

Scan the QR code on the back of the program to set up your FREE Rightnow Media
account. Once you make your account, you will have free access to +20,000 Bible Study
videos for adults, students, and kids.

Registration & forms for all of our events can be found at tomballbible.church/events
or use the QR Code found on the back of the program.
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